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Endurance 33 was created with the strong imprinting of the class
to which it belongs: the Offshore Class.  Seductive, winning lines that lea-
ve no room for undecidedness or compromises revealing the extraordi-
nary on-board space. 
Right from the start, the great design capacity of the CRANCHI Research
Studies Centre emerges irrepressibly: on the strength of its massive ex-
pansion, the Centre now counts a strong staff of designers, interior de-
corators and engineers who work quickly and constantly to innovate our
models.
Endurance 33 is a clear example of where the strength of our ide-
as has led us.
The OPEN SPACE solution adopted for the interior is particularly effec-
tive, emphasising the space and creating an extraordinary luminosity, thanks
also to the large windows that seem to open out onto the sea.
The luminosity is an element that is fully appreciated on board and we
wanted to be generous, passing beyond the standard of our competitors,
even envisaging for the fore deck a window that offers a spectacular beam
of light.
The great sporty nature of ENDURANCE 33 emerges in the brilliant per-
formance levels (at the peak of its category), and can be perceived right
from the first glance at its details, providing it with a strong character.
Sporty but versatile, with lots of room on deck to enjoy the sun and the
sea, but equally well designed inside, with a luxurious bathroom (com-
plete with shower box) and immense open spaces.
If you love strong emotions, Endurance 33 can't fail to touch your heart.

UK

Endurance 33 nace con la fuerte impronta de la clase a la que per-
tenece, la Offshore Class:  líneas seductoras y cautivadoras que no dejan espa-
cio a demoras o compromisos y que revelan una extraordinaria espaciosidad
a bordo. 
Desde el principio surge de manera incontenible la gran capacidad pro-
yectual que ha alcanzado el Centro de Estudios e Investigaciones CRAN-
CHI: impulsado por una fuerte potenciación, cuenta hoy entre sus filas
con un nutrido equipo de proyectistas, diseñadores, decoradores e in-
genieros que trabajan a un altísimo y constante ritmo en la innovación
de los modelos.
Endurance 33 es un claro ejemplo de dónde nos ha llevado la fuerza de
nuestras ideas.
Es de gran efecto la solución OPEN SPACE adoptada para los interiores,
que enfatiza los volúmenes y crea una extraordinaria luminosidad, gra-
cias también a los amplios ventanales que parecen abrirse sobre el mar.
La luminosidad es un elemento que resulta especialmente apreciado a
bordo, y nosotros hemos querido ser generosos yendo más allá de los
estándares de la competencia, colocando incluso un cristal en el puen-
te de proa que regala un haz de luz espectacular.
La gran naturaleza deportiva de ENDURANCE 33 puede apreciarse en sus
brillantes prestaciones, cumbre de la categoría, y se percibe desde el pri-
mer vistazo en todos sus detalles, que la personalizan fuertemente.
Deportiva pero versátil, con amplios espacios en cubierta, para disfru-
tar del sol y del mar, pero igualmente bien aprovechada en su interior,
con un lujoso baño (con ducha) e inmensos espacios a la vista.
Si le gustan las emociones fuertes, Endurance 33 no podrá dejar de im-
presionarle.

EEndurance 33 porte l'empreinte de la classe à laquelle il appartient,
la Offshore Class :  des lignes séduisantes et captivantes qui ne laissent
place ni aux doutes ni aux compromis et révèlent un espace extraordi-
naire à bord. 
La grande capacité de conception que le Centre Etudes Recherches CRAN-
CHI maîtrise, ressort immédiatement de manière éclatante : fort d'un ren-
forcement massif, il compte à ce jour parmi ses collaborateurs une bel-
le équipe de concepteurs, designers, architectes d'intérieur et ingénieurs
qui travaillent sans relâche sur l'innovation des modèles.
Endurance 33 est un exemple évident de la portée de la force de nos
idées.
L'intérieur avec la solution OPEN SPACE fait beaucoup d'effet et augmente
les volumes en créant une luminosité extraordinaire, grâce aussi aux gran-
des baies qui s'ouvrent sur la mer.
La luminosité est très appréciée à bord, et nous avons voulu nous mon-
trer généreux en allant au-delà du standard de nos concurrents et même
en prévoyant une vitre sur le pont de proue qui offre un faisceau de lu-
mière spectaculaire.
La grande nature sportive d'ENDURANCE 33 s'apprécie dans les per-
formances brillantes, au sommet de la catégorie, et se perçoit dès le pre-
mier regard dans tous ses détails qui la personnalise fortement.
Sportive mais versatile, avec de grands espaces sur le pont, pour pro-
fiter du soleil et de la mer, avec un intérieur tout aussi bien étudié, une
salle de bains luxueuse (avec cabine douche) et des espaces ouverts im-
menses.
Si vous êtes amateurs d'émotions intenses, Endurance 33 ne pourra pas
vous laisser indifférents.
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ENDURANCE 33

Endurance 33 nasce con il forte imprinting della classe cui ap-
partiene, la Offshore Class:  linee  seducenti ed accattivanti che non la-
sciano spazio ad indugi o compromessi e rivelano una straordinaria spa-
ziosità a bordo. 
Fin da subito emerge in maniera prorompente la grande capacità pro-
gettuale cui il Centro Studi Ricerche CRANCHI è approdato: forte di un
massiccio potenziamento, oggi annovera fra le sue fila un nutrito staff
di progettisti, designers, arredatori ed ingegneri che lavorano a ritmo ser-
rato e costante sull’innovazione dei modelli.
Endurance 33 è un chiaro esempio di dove ci ha portati la forza delle no-
stre idee.
Di grande effetto la soluzione OPEN SPACE adottata per gli interni, che en-
fatizza i volumi e crea una straordinaria luminosità, grazie anche alle am-
pie vetrate che sembrano aprirsi sul mare.
La luminosità è un elemento che risulta particolarmente apprezzato a bor-
do, e noi abbiamo voluto essere generosi, andando oltre lo standard dei no-
stri concorrenti,  addirittura prevedendo un cristallo sul ponte di prua che
regala un fascio di luce spettacolare.
La grande natura sportiva di ENDURANCE 33 la si apprezza nelle prestazioni
brillanti, all’apice della categoria, e la si percepisce fin dal primo sguar-
do in tutti i suoi dettagli, che la personalizzano in maniera forte.
Sportiva ma versatile, con ampi spazi in coperta, per vivere il sole e il mare,
ma altrettanto ben sfruttata al suo interno, con un lussuoso bagno (com-
pleto di box doccia) ed immensi spazi a tutta vista.
Se amate le emozioni intense, Endurance 33 non potrà non colpirVi al cuore.
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PRINCIPALI DOTAZIONI STANDARD (PROVVISORIE / DA VERIFICARE SU LISTINO):

• Vericello elettrico

• N. 1 tergicristallo

• N. 2 cuscini prendisole

• Mobiletto con lavello di servizio (solo acqua fredda)

• Antone poppa accesso vano motori azionato con pistone elettrico

• Tavolo pozzetto idraulico a scomparsa

• Doccia pozzetto

• Radio stereo/CD con presa iPod

• Coperta anti-fiamma

• Presa di corrente in banchina da 32 Amp/230 Volt con cavo di collegamento

• Luci pozzetto

• Manuale del proprietario

• Servosterzo / timoneria idraulica

• Indicatore angolo di barra

• Strumentazione completa motori / tridata Echo/Log

• Bussola

• N. 2 estintori automatici nel vano motore n. 1 estintore manuale nel pozzetto

ACCESSORI EXTRA (PROVVISORI / DA VERIFICARE SU LISTINO):

• Capottina (con frontale asportabile)

• Telo copripozzetto

• Set coperture (cruscotto, sedile pilota)

• Copertura spugna prendisole prua

• TV 15” LCD

• Impianto DVD

• V.H.F./D.S.C. 

• Frigorifero pozzetto 42 l. 

• GPS / Chartplotter a colori 

• GPS / Chartplotter a colori / Radar 

• EVC display / Trip computer 

• Telecomando verricello 

• Pilota automatico 

• Elica Prua 3,1 Kva

• Generatore 3,4 Kva 

• Aria condizionata 10.000 BTU (non installabile con riscaldamento)

• Riscaldamento (non installabile con A.C.) 

• Asta bandiera teak 

• Serbatoio raccolta acque nere  

• Impianto microaspirazione sentina 

• N° 6 parabordi e N °6 copriparabordi 

• Set pentole e set stoviglie (4 pp.)

• Sedia Teak/Inox 

• Pavimento pozzetto teak + scalino trincarino

• Forno microonde

• Oscurante salone

• Luci prua

• Moquette pozzetto

• Fascia scafo metallizzata

• Luci subacquee 

• Invasatura

• Copia certificato “CE” e Dichiarazione di Conformità 

MAIN STANDARD FEATURES (PROVISIONAL  / PLEASE CHECK THE PRICE LIST):

• Electric anchor winch

• N. 1 windscreen wiper

• N. 2 sun cushions

• Cockpit wet bar (only cold water)

• Electric engine hatch

• Hydraulic cockpit table

• Cockpit shower

• Radio stereo/CD with iPod connection

• Fire extinguishing blanket

• 32 amp / 230 volt harbour power socket with connector cable

• Cockpit lights

• Owner is manual

• Power steering / Hydraulic steering

• Rudder angle indicator

• Engine complete instrument: tridata / echo/log / temp.

• Magnetic compass

• N. 2 automatic fire extinguishers in the engine room n. 1 manual fire extinguisher in the cockpit

EXTRA ACCESSORIES (PROVISIONAL  / PLEASE CHECK THE PRICE LIST):

• Hood (with removable front section)

• Cockpit cover

• Cover set (dashboard and pilot seat)

• Sponge cover for bow sunbathing

• 15" LCD TV in cabin

• DVD

• V.H.F. DSC

• 42 litre fridge in cockpit

• G.P.S./colour chartplotter

• G.P.S./chartplotter colour/radar

• EVC display / Trip Computer

• Remote control for winch

• Autopilot

• 3,1 Kva bow thruster

• 3,4 Kva generator

• 10,000 BTU air conditioning (not with heating system)

• Heating system (not with air conditioning)

• Teak ensign staff

• Waste water tank

• Bilge micro-suction system

• N. 6 fender and 6 fender covers

• Saucepan set and crokery (4 pp.)

• Teak / Stainless steel chair

• Teak-laid cockpit + step to side walk

• Microwave oven

• Saloon windows blind

• Bow lights

• Cockpit carpeting

• Hull metallized stripe

• Scuba lights

• Cradle

• Copy of “CE” certificate and declaration of conformity

Les illustrations sont provisoires et indicatives. Avant de si-

gner le contract d'achat, nous vous prions donc de contrôler les équi-

pements avec le concessionnaire. Les images reproduisent un équi-

pement qui pourrait ne pas être disponible.

FLe immagini e le informazioni tecniche sono indicative. Vi pre-

ghiamo di verificare l'allestimento e i dati tecnici con la concessio-

naria prima della firma del contratto d'acquisto. Le immagini ripro-

ducono un allestimento che potrebbe non essere disponibile.

I The illustrations are provi sional/approximate. Please check

the layout with the dealer before signing the purchase contract. The

pictures show a version that may not be available.

UK Las imágenes son provi sorias /indicativas. Les rogamos con-

trolar el equipamiento/las instala ciones con el concesionario, antes

de firmar el contrato de compra. Es posible que el contenido de las

imágenes no esté disponible.

E
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Lunghezza fuori tutto 10,25 m ca. 

Lunghezza scafo 9,98 m ca.

Lunghezza galleggiamento 7,50 m ca. 

Larghezza scafo 3,49 m ca. 

Altezza sopra linea galleggiamento con radar 3,30 m ca. 

Pescaggio alle eliche 0,96 m ca. 

Peso con motori 5.580 kg. ca.

Portata pax e peso 8 / 720 kg. ca. 

Capacità serbatoio carburante 530 l. ca.

Capacità serbatoio acqua 120 l. ca.

Carena Aldo Cranchi

Progetto: CENTRO STUDI RICERCHE CRANCHI

Categoria di progettazione B (richiesta)

Principali dati tecnici:

Diesel

Volvo Penta 2xD4 - EVC/DP-H (2x260 Hp)

Power Trim

Volvo Penta 2xD4 - EVC/DP-H (2x300 Hp)

Power Trim

Motorizzazioni/engine options:

Principal characteristics:
Lenght - overall 33 ft. 6 in. approx.

Lenght - hull 32 ft. 7 in. approx.

Lenght - waterline 24 ft. 6 in. approx.

Beam - hull 11 ft. 4 in. approx.

Height above waterline (incl. light) 10 ft. 8 in. approx.

Draft (incl. props) 3 ft. 1 in. approx.

Dry weight 12.302 lb. approx.

Passengers 8 / 1.587 lb. approx.

Fuel capacity 117 UK gals

140 US gals approx.

Fresh-water capacity 26 UK gals

32 US gals approx.

Hull Aldo Cranchi

Project: CRANCHI RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Design category B (requested)




